Director (WTD) of the Company, for a period of five

years with effect from November 9, 2017 to November

8, 2022 upon such terms and conditions as are set

out in the statement annexed hereto, at a

remuneration which shall not exceed the maximum

ceiling limit of ̀  2,50,00,000 (Rupees Two Crores Fifty

Lakhs) per annum, on the terms and conditions as

set out in the Statement annexed hereto.”

By order of the Board of Directors

For JSW Infrastructure Limited.

Place : Mumbai Gazal Qureshi

Date : May 5, 2018 Company Secretary

Registered Office:

JSW Centre, Bandra Kurla Complex,

[...]

with the rules of the Company or as may be agreed

to by the Board of Directors and Mr. Singhvi shall not

exceed the overall ceiling on remuneration approved

by the Members in General Meeting. Your Directors

have recommended a ceiling on remuneration of

` 2,50,00,000 (Rupees Two Crore Fifty Lakhs) per

annum.

2. For the purposes of calculating the above ceiling,

perquisites shall be evaluated as per Income Tax Act,

1961 wherever applicable. In the absence of any such

provision in the Act, perquisites shall be evaluated

at actual cost.

3.